PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date				Execution Date	
Matthew A. Mayer 03/03/2013			03/03/2013		
Daniel W. Carey 03/08/2013			03/08/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Solar Turbines	Incor	porated		
Street Address:	2200 Pacific Hig	ghwa	ау		
City:	San Diego				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92186-5376				
	S Total: 1				
Droporty T			Number		
Property Type		0700	Number		6
Application Number: 13796			892		13796892
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	20240844(00			\$40.00
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		₽
Phone:	202-408-4				a C
Correspondent Name:CATERPILLAR/FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, L.L.P.Address Line 1:901 New York Avenue, NW					
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08350.0929-00000					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pei F			Pei R. Chen		
Total Attachments: 2 source=83500929assn#page1.tif source=83500929assn#page2.tif					

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.0929-00000 Client Ref. No. 12-1035

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

A SENSOR HOUSING

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Solar Turbines Incorporated, a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 2200 Pacific Highway, San Diego, CA 92186-5376 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize Assignee or the attorneys/representatives of Assignee to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date (______ Application No. ______ filed ______).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIONOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Matthew Allen MAYER	Mathie Mar May C	03/05/2013
ADDRESS 4062 Georaia Street Unit 7. San Diego.	CA 92103	CITIZENSHIP USA

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.0929-00000 Client Ref. No. 12-1035

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Christopher Marino	//s. ///w	3/5/13
ADDRESS 2802 Bellezza Dr. 40x	0.megc CA 92108	CITIZENSHIP

2. WATNESS NAME KENNETH THOMAS	WITNESS GREMATURE	DATE 3/57/+3
(= >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >	8. 2400 DIE63. C. 92116	CITIZENSHIP US 14-

2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Daniel William CAREY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	date 3/8//3
ADDRESS 7220 Park Ridge Blvd #204, San Diego	CITIZENSHIP USA	

1. WITNESS NAME		DATE
JONATHAN DULLERS	jmenn.	03108115
ADDRESS 41×4 VIA MAX DE DELFIN	NK5	CITIZENSHIP
SAN DIELLO CA-92130	>	U.K.,
7		

1	WITNESS NAME	MINESS BIGNATURE	DATE
	CHRISTIAN DI NORSCIA	Viester > Western	03/08/113
A	DRESS Anor Mari Nosilik		CITIZENSHIP I TALY
	AUSS WORL BRIVE		
	SAN DIEGO CA 92.122		

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 03/12/2013